
DISTRICT PRESIDENTS 22 - 23

DISTRICT NAME PHONE EMAIL
1 Northwest District #1 Daniel Lovett (707) 599-2351 dpl819@hotmail.com 
2 Northeast District #2 Ray Michelet (530) 300-2975 cmichelet@sbcglobal.net 
3 Redwood Empire District #3 Dennis Alexander (707) 994-0851 dennis.alexander@juno.com 
4 Sacramento Valley District #4 Darcy Wilbur (530) 351-7224 darcywilbur@yahoo.com 
5 Twin Rivers District #5 Bob Keller (707) 208-3741 badboozer65@icloud.com
6 East Bay District #6 Fannessia Williams (510) 459-7790 FANNESSIAWILLIAMS@GMAIL.COM 
8 Big Valley District #8 Raul Vizcarra (559) 351-0141 raulvizcarra1960@gmail.com 

10 Mission Trails District #10 Eugene Bustichi (831) 588-3394 ebustichi@aol.com 
11 West Coast Central District #11 Don Ash (805) 462-7303 pfgg2000@yahoo.com 
12 Golden Valley District #12 Jeff Sap (661) 599-1036 thewaterwellguy@yahoo.com 
13 Greater Mojave District #13 Mark Hesson (661) 794-8082 mark.hesson@icloud.com
14 Channel District #14 Jazzmin Callegari (805) 794-0526 jazzmin.callegari@aecom.com 
15 James West District #15 Richard Burrola (626) 913-5054 1burrola3813@gmail.com 
16 Centinela District #16 Eugene Krank (310) 259-4578 ekrank@aol.com 
19 Empire Hub District #19 Randy Fitch (562) 773-8519 rfhdrider90638@gmail.com
21 Desert District #21 Ed Stone (951) 428-9590 ED.STONEY1979@GMAIL.COM 
22 High Desert District #22 Jim Benson (714) 951-7286 jimmybat900@gmail.com 
23 Southern District #23 CHARLA PAPP (760) 310-8030 CHARLYPAPP@GMAIL.COM 
24 Nevada District #24 Susan Gonzales (702) 202-2026 iamasue2006@yahoo.com 
25 Comstock District #25 Rosemarie Menapace (775) 392-0927 rosie.rich@ymail.com 
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